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□ EXPEDITE 
D Hearing is Set 

Date: --------
Time: --------

Judge/Calendar: ___ _ 

E-FILED 
THURSTON COUNTY, A 

SUPERIOR COURT 
09/14/2023 - 4:02PM 

Linda Myhre Enlow 
Thurston County Clerk 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON 

IN RE THE ESTATE OF: 

HANS CARL STOKER, 

Deceased. 

) Case No.: 23-4-00859-34 
) 
) AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF 
) APPOINTMENT AND PENDENCY OF 
) PROBATE 

-----~---------) 

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) 
) ss. AFFIDAVIT 

COUNTY OF THURSTON ) 

The undersigned being first duly sworn, under oath states that this Affidavit is made on 

behalf of Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Hans Carl Stoker. 

On September ~ 023, there was deposited in the US Mail in Tumwater, Washington, 

with first class postage, seven (7) copies of the Notice of Appointment and Pendency of Probate 

addressed to each of the heirs legatees and devisees of the Estate, so far as known to Kathryn 

Lorene Stoker, at the last known address of each: 

Name and Address 

Kathryn Lorene Stoker 
6945 76th Ave. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 

Alexander Karst Stoker 
6943 76th Ave. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF 
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APPOINTMENT AND PENDENCY OF PROBATE 

Relationship 

Spouse 

Son 

WORTH LAW GROUP, P.S. 
6963 Littlerock Road S 

Tumwater, Washington 98512 
(360) 753-0948 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Chad Warren Stoker 
6916 Bayview Dr. NE 
Olympia, WA 98506 

"Stoker Credit Trust" 
Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Trustee 
6945 76th Ave. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 

"Kathryn Lorene Stoker Marital Trust" 
Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Trustee 
6945 76th Ave. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 

John Edward Stoker 
P.O. Box 5927 
Lacey, WA 98509 

Maya Joy Ursa Stoker 
6945 76th Ave. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 

, -,-rlt. ~~ 
DATEDTHIS ~ DAYOF ~ 111.~ 

Stepson 

Trust 

Trust 

Brother 

Granddaughter 

2023. 

Andrea Nielsen 
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AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF 
APPOINTMENT AND PENDENCY OF PROBATE 

WORTH LAW GROUP, P.S. 
6963 Littlerock Road S 

Tumwater, Washington 98512 
(360) 753-0948 




