1 2 3 4 5	E-FILED THURSTON COUNTY, W SUPERIOR COURT 09/14/2023 - 4:02PM Linda Myhre Enlow Time: Time: Judge/Calendar: Thurston County Clerk
6	
7 8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON
9	IN RE THE ESTATE OF: Case No.: 23-4-00859-34
10	HANS CARL STOKER,) AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF) APPOINTMENT AND PENDENCY OF
11	Deceased.) PROBATE
12 13 14	STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. AFFIDAVIT COUNTY OF THURSTON)
15	The undersigned being first duly sworn, under oath states that this Affidavit is made on
16	behalf of Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Personal Representative of the Estate of Hans Carl Stoker.
17	On September 14, 2023, there was deposited in the US Mail in Tumwater, Washington,
18	with first class postage, seven (7) copies of the Notice of Appointment and Pendency of Probate
19	addressed to each of the heirs legatees and devisees of the Estate, so far as known to Kathryn
20	Lorene Stoker, at the last known address of each:
21	Name and Address Relationship
22 23	Kathryn Lorene Stoker Spouse 6945 76 th Ave. NE Olympia, WA 98516
24 25	Alexander Karst Stoker Son 6943 76 th Ave. NE Olympia, WA 98516
	Page 1 of 2 WORTH LAW GROUP, P.S. 6963 Littlerock Road SW AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF APPOINTMENT AND PENDENCY OF PROBATE Tumwater, Washington 98512 (360) 753-0948

1 2	Chad Warren Stoker Stepson 6916 Bayview Dr. NE Olympia, WA 98506	
3	"Stoker Credit Trust" Trust	
4	Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Trustee 6945 76 th Ave. NE Olympia, WA 98516	
5	Olympia, w A 96310	
6	" <u>Kathryn Lorene Stoker Marital Trust</u> " Trust Kathryn Lorene Stoker, Trustee 6945 76 th Ave. NE	
8	Olympia, WA 98516	
9	John Edward Stoker Brother P.O. Box 5927	
10	Lacey, WA 98509	
11	Maya Joy Ursa Stoker Granddaughter 6945 76 th Ave. NE	
12	Olympia, WA 98516	
13	DATED THIS 4 DAY OF September 2023.	
14		
15	anas:	
16	Andrea Nielsen	
17	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me on this 14 day of September 2023	
18	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before the off this	1
19		
20	Notary Public in and for the State	
21	of Washington, residing at Tumwater. My Commission Expires:	
22	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Tumwater. My Commission Expires: PUBLIC ON EXPIRES STATE OF THE STATE	
23	WASHINGTON EXPIRES NO WASHINGTON	
24	The state of the s	
25		